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Portable Sinks/Washing Machine
4 messages

Marisol Magana <marisol.magana@aimsk12.org> Thu, Jun 4, 2020 at 8:42 PM
To: Sonali Murarka <sonali.murarka@ousd.org>, Kelly Krag Arnold <kelly.kragarnold@ousd.org>
Cc: Maya Woods-Cadiz <maya.woods-cadiz@aimsk12.org>, Chris Edington <chris.edington@aimschools.org>, Tiffany Tung
<tiffany.tung@aimsk12.org>

Hi Sonali and Kelly, 

Hope that you are doing well.  I am emailing you because we are currently planning for reopening the school in the fall.  In
our discussion we are looking into getting portable sinks for students to wash their hands prior to entering the building. 
We also want to get portable sinks for the classrooms that do not have one.  Would you need any information to proceed
with this course of action?

Lastly, we will be providing reusable masks for all of our students. We will need to wash the masks on a daily basis.  We
want to look into installing a washing and dryer machine.  How can we get the process started for this request? 

Let me know if you have any questions or concerns. 

Best regards, 

www.aimsk12.org | Twi�er | Facebook | Instagram

Kelly Krag Arnold <kelly.kragarnold@ousd.org> Fri, Jun 5, 2020 at 9:32 AM
To: Marisol Magana <marisol.magana@aimsk12.org>
Cc: Sonali Murarka <sonali.murarka@ousd.org>, Maya Woods-Cadiz <maya.woods-cadiz@aimsk12.org>, Chris Edington
<chris.edington@aimschools.org>, Tiffany Tung <tiffany.tung@aimsk12.org>, Datra Singleton <datra.singleton@ousd.org>

Hi Marisol, 

Thanks for reaching out. Just so we understand the request, are you asking about whether AIMS will be able to install the
necessary hookups for the sinks/washing machine? I'm looping in Datra from B&G, who may be able to better
evaluate the feasibility of this. 

Best, 
Kelly
[Quoted text hidden]
-- 
Kelly Krag-Arnold | Policy Specialist
Office of Charter Schools
Oakland Unified School District
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1000 Broadway | Suite 398 | Oakland, CA 94607
w. www.ousdcharters.net 

Datra Singleton <datra.singleton@ousd.org> Fri, Jun 5, 2020 at 12:02 PM
To: Kelly Krag Arnold <kelly.kragarnold@ousd.org>
Cc: Marisol Magana <marisol.magana@aimsk12.org>, Sonali Murarka <sonali.murarka@ousd.org>, Maya Woods-Cadiz
<maya.woods-cadiz@aimsk12.org>, Chris Edington <chris.edington@aimschools.org>, Tiffany Tung
<tiffany.tung@aimsk12.org>, Marc White <marc.white@ousd.org>, Mark Cavalli <mark.cavalli@ousd.org>

Greetings All,

The services being requested are classified as service improvements and service improvements are paid for by the site. 
Based on the information provided, we would send out one of our managers to inspect the site to determine if and where
installation is possible.  I have added Marc White and Mark Cavalli to this email.  One of them will need to schedule an
appointment with someone at the site and an estimate will be provided.  Expect an email from one of them soon.

Thanks!
Datra  
[Quoted text hidden]
-- 
Respectfully,
Datra Singleton
Business Manager
Buildings & Grounds
955 High Street
Oakland, CA 94601
O: (510) 535-2725

Marisol Magana <marisol.magana@aimsk12.org> Fri, Jun 5, 2020 at 1:42 PM
To: Datra Singleton <datra.singleton@ousd.org>
Cc: Kelly Krag Arnold <kelly.kragarnold@ousd.org>, Sonali Murarka <sonali.murarka@ousd.org>, Maya Woods-Cadiz
<maya.woods-cadiz@aimsk12.org>, Chris Edington <chris.edington@aimschools.org>, Tiffany Tung
<tiffany.tung@aimsk12.org>, Marc White <marc.white@ousd.org>, Mark Cavalli <mark.cavalli@ousd.org>

Dear All, 

Thanks for your response. We will await the scheduling of the appointment. 

Best, 
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